ST TEOF lﬁzwA
E CO
2020-089010 FIL %KFOR RECORD
EL B BROWN
2020 Dec 4 s:06aM M HRAECLORDER

This Document Prepared By:

NELSON W

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ‘
1 HOME CAMPUS |
DES MOINES, 1A 50328 !
(800) 416-1472

When recorded mail to: 12748078
FAMS-DTO R

3 First American oy MNMIMRBIHIN
Santa Ana, CA 92707

WELLSF | 1079.12 PR DOCS
B-IN MATTIOLI Standérd

Tax/Parcel #: 45-12-28-180-008. ooBOCIlment 18

Original Principal Amount'mf GthAIE tELan No.: —

Unpaid Principal Am%ﬁ Zj\§2¢32 ent is the prolﬁ% rli_y (scin barcode)

New Principal Apiount
Total Cap Amount: §0.00 the Lake County Recorder!

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

Executed on this day: OCTOBER 15, 2020 |

Borrower (“I’)|: VINCENT A MATTIOLI AND LAURA M. MATTIOLI ‘
Borrower Mailing Address: 8812 HARRISON ST, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPU ) OINES 1A 50328

(“Note”) date of SEPTEMBER 6, 2016 ang Re ) v‘ TOBER 5, 2016 in INSTRUMENT NO 2016
067294, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNT

Property Address (“Property”): 8812 HARRISON §1 MERRILLVILLE, INDTANA 46410

|
|
7

! If there is more than one Bommower of Morigagor executing this document; cach-is referred to-as “1.”" For purposes of this document words signilying the dmgular (such as
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.

I’or ‘my”)

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020 511

|
Page 1 i

a i AT




Legal Description: l
|

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF: ! L

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is mad%; on OCTOBER 15, 2020 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the
Note encumbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the

Note and the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, and
are properly secured by the Property.

This Agreement will amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this' Agreement and not defined have the meaning
given to them in the Loan Documents.

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it i$ agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

I understand tt e
signed copy of

t :nder will send me a

ocument is 3 |
U SUMBRRERAPN. (1 b i oo [ ' i NIRRT
sl oy o 11, 11 TR AL AR EHRB s Bhecrcr:
the Lake County Recorder!
1. The Modification.

A. The current contractual due date has been chianged from JULY 1, 2020 to NOVEMBER ‘1, 2020.
The first modified contractual duc date is NOVEMBER 1, 2020.

B. The maturity date will now be FEBRUARY 1, 204

C. Interest at the £2.8750% will begin to on the unpaid principal balance of $19‘ ,062.32
(“Interest Bearing Principal Balance”) as of OCTOBER 1, 2020. ‘

D. The payment schedule for the maditied foan'ie 4 follows:

M {_ Interest Rate | InterestRate Monthly - Monthly al Payment
Change Bate |~ Principal angd Escrow { hly Begins On
interest Paym ent
Payment Amount
10/01/2020 $385:38 | N 94 11/01/2020

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020 511 ”lmllﬂ”“m]

Page 2

B 1l




2. Additional Agreements. \

I agree to the following:

A.

If applicable, the Note may contain provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

If the Borrower’s balance has been reduced as a result of this Agreement, it is understood that any
credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection with
the Loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made because of
the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this Agreement.
Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled, with refunds
applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is no reduction
in balance as part of the settlement.

If the Loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will tesult in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s homegwners insurance should lap{se‘ Wells Fargo Home Mortgage resetves the

right to place Lendey PlaBbq lq gunt. [f LPI is placed on the account, the
monthly payment couldfincrease. other terms ofl the Agreement will not be affected by the LPI

and will remaip/in Nﬂﬂ’f&r@@l@f @iWL !
If included, Mﬂ%ﬁmtr% m\rhdyp@fjeyanacceptance of the Nptice of

Special Flood Hazard disclosure.
P the Lake County Recorder!

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, elosing and funding of this Agreement, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of -attorneystor correctyand/or initial alistypographical :or clerical errors
discovered in the Agreement required to be Signed. In the event this limited power of attorney is
exercised, the,undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document ex cuted or ifnitialed
on their behalf. This provision may not be used to rrIodify the interest rate, modify the térm, modify
the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly prin;j{ipal and linterest
payments. Any of these specificd changes must beexecuted directly by the undersigned. This
limited power of attorney shall.automatically terminate in 180 days from the | closing date of the
undersigned’s Modification, or the date and all documents that the lender requires to be
recorded have been successfully sscoiuedaishe appropriate office, whichever is later. Borrower
agrees t0 make and execute suc -& ef documents-ar papers as necessary or required to effectuate
the terms and conditions of thissAgreement;-which:Hf approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to their heirs, executorsy administratorsand assigns of the Bofrower. ‘

All the rights and remedies, stipuih 4 \
to default in the making of paymentsirderithe Loan Documents shall also apply to defau
making of the payments under this Agreement. 7

ditions contained in the Loan Documents {relating
It in the

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020 511 | ||||I|||||Mmﬂm||

Page 3

[ . I S




H. TIagree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receivé all neness{ary title

endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination Agreement(s).

L. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
without alteration by OCTOBER 30, 2020. If Borrower does not return a properly signed
modification Agreement by this date Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this
Agreement. If the Borrower returns a properly signed Agreement by said date, payments
pursuant to the loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement.
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower
fails to make the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the Borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or metihod the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this

Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all wBorrowers agree to all terms and condltlons
described on every page of this Agreement.

mamber n hs ! TR ERETS h Sockl Seeuriy
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020 511 | ‘ ||||““I“ﬂ||
Page 4 | ‘

(. 1o




In Wltness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

/I,u, /A;Z— ﬂ %( QM I

er; VINC ENT A MATTIOLI Dalte
cy \mm&/ 2

LAURA M. MATTIOLI *signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur any Dat:
personal liability for the debt

[~

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

Signature
Witness: /\/n//a Zf)n’ﬂ)
Witness’ Printed Name

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA )

COUNTY OF MZ@ ; = |
Before me, a Notary Publig Dﬂcmm&is personally appeared V!; NCENT _‘A_‘

MATTIOLIL LAURA M. d'the execution of the foregoing
nsrumen "NOTOFFICTAT!

isdimcugient ische poepa€epf o
el.ake County Recorder!

Witness my hand and N

Sk

ﬁotary Public’s Si

ature Seal

\ = = ; 2%
ot Kep 3% VICTORIA KEMP 3
Notary Public’s’ Printed Nathe 3 \oi Moty P‘I’.gllic (S:f)ahte of Indize
Notary Name exactly as Commission E, . mmum NP0720155
Notary Public - State of Indiana o May I§81382§xp;res

My Commission Expires; > — /= )
Commission No. /|

/NDIANR,

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020 511 | | mmmnulm

Page 5

|
|
i
i

[ O N I qim



PROOF NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF INDIANA )

) SS: |
COUNTYOF | f\r(ﬁC ) |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and'State, personally appeared
e [Witness’ Name], being known or proved to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn by me, deposes and says that the
foregoing instrument was executed and delivered by VINCENT A MATTIOLI, LAURA M. MATTIOLI
[Grantor’s Name] in the foregoing subscribing witness’ presence.

d and Notarial Seal this_ S dayof _ (YCTOREEL ,2020.

Witness my

Notary Public’s Seal

flc ot Eemp
Notary Public’s’ Printed Namd'
Notary Name exactly as Commission
Notary Public - State of Indiana
My Commission Expires: S’? ’202/7
NI 720(55

Commission No.

S, VICTORIA KEMP §
SP, Notary Public, State of Indiana )
55 2 SEAL o’g Lake Coun \
H § Commission Number NP0720155
%\ s My Commission Expires

Documentis
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

(I i A0



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ‘ f y W i , J’
Naeem S M Ayub | —f !

By: (printname) _ Vice President Loan Documientation (sign)

(title) -
NOV 2 4 2000

Lobsa

Witness’ Signal

Witness: Barbara Jean Layton
Witness' Printed Name

[Space Below This Line for Ackd;owledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

statE oF (NiNHrsH T

COUNTY OF QMA N~

This instrumen Eocuiﬁehﬁ%k :
m LK ' . Vice Presl

2 NOLOEEY ‘
of authority, e.§ At@Qo A s N.AS(flame ofy

the instrument was cxcolddjs Document is the property of

7( the Lake County Recorder!
Notary Public L

KONG K/ INSHAWN

Printed Name:

My Commission Expire

0) - % - 1olge

NG KAY-LYNN SHAWN
¥ PUBLIG - MINNESOTA
IRES 01/31/2026

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511
Page 7

(date) by
imentation

eteeete] (8YPE

behalf of whom

T

i

qiii|




hereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

N
Vice President Loan Documentation

By: (print name)

(title)
\

Witness’ Signature

Witness: ‘*\l&\‘ Kﬂ“(, “\ Qo \a o0

Witness’ Printed Nage
[Spage Below This Line for Acknowled

(sign)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _YW\i n e S50

COUNTY OF lg (A% 3‘—"%] —

This instrumen o ore mi '  (date) byl“
M ") Brgngs) of gexson(s)) as S ;umentation | (type

of authority, e., ] JNQ ;I;Vﬂ L(!u. ‘ Q 1 Behalf of Ihom

the instrument was ex‘Fi)s Documeht is thé\property of
the Lak¢/County Recorder!

Notary\'ﬁublic £ U
Printed Name:

/
My Commis§j< ixpires: /

m@f’—“7 |

< ;
£
4 A

| j 1

1
|

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 ||||mmuuw||||||
Page 7

o (W




PROOF NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE:

ATE OF _ V) { An£SOMR )
) SS:
COUNTY OF Lﬂmelq )

Befors me, a Notary Public in and for said: County and State, gersonally appeared
N\' de XeWNer [Witness’ Name], being known pr proved to me to be th€ person whose name is
subscribed as a Wjtness to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn by me/deposes and says that the
foregoing instrumeégt was executed and delivered by in the foregoing
subscribing witness’ pyesence.

Witness my hand and Notyrial Seal this 7,0*\ day of ]\/ oV

&‘\ _—
Notary Public’ 1gnature Seal
Notary Public’s’ Printed Name _ ' E K%?ngMWNN%.&YXN

Notary Name e MISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2028
Notary Public - ‘

My Commissic
Commission N

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 “mmmﬂllm

Page 8

oy i 1




PROOF NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF _[\{ W £\ ) o
) §8: I
COUNTY OF ‘Q_mw\%'/b/ ) S 1
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally aﬁpeared
wa Je [Witness’ Name], being known dr proved to me to be the perspn whose name is
subscribed as a witness to the foregoing instrument, who, bem duly sworn by me, deposes and says that the
foregoing instrument was executed and delivered by ‘ Sm Yy Lp in the foregoing

subscribing witness’ presence.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this_Z. b{n‘ day of /\/W emher , 2020.

thﬁ'y Public’s Sigymre

KONG KAYIYNN SHAWN

Notary Public’s’ Printed Name
Notary Name e

Notary Public - Document 1S

My Commissio
Commission N ‘NDT OFFICIAL'
Th1s Document is the property of
the Lake County Refporder! |

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511 | | ‘.“‘ll“l

Page 8

Rl 0 i




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): VINCENT A MATTIOLI AND LAURA M. MATTIOLI
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF INDIANA,

COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 27 IN BLOCK ONE IN WESTWOOD ESTATES, AND ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF
MERRILLVILLE AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 73, PAGE 32, IN THE

OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8812 HARRISON ST, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410

Document is
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Wells Custom Disaster Extend Mod 07242020_511
Page 9

1

L




A

e (Please Print)

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

P ar NOTARY IDENTIFICATION STATEMENT

2812 torson s slerrillutle v /0

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: m:ﬁﬁ_@md__ﬁ\ﬂgnﬁ_ﬂ&ﬁ]ﬂi

Daves  Licase

Type of Identification Presented:

(Driver’s License, Passport, Other)

i | ush

State or Entity Issuing ID

Identification Number &3@0 3(0 i 3

Birth Date

oy |47

Expiration Date (Must be Valid): o / [ /Zg

Bk ook ok o ok ook ok ok ok ok ok ok

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ) ME AT THE TIME THE

v INDEROR B JIA BOIGOY A s, oo

BORROWER AND/OR CO- GR EXECUTED DOCUMENTS FOR A REAL ES| NSACTION CONCERNING
THE ABOVE REFERENCED PR( s I3 AENOEPROVSDEDS ORROWERIANDIE R CO-BORROWER WITH ADVICE,
COUNSEL OR AN OPINION ¢ @LRNWé HEAON BN LRE Y FOOCHYRILIS EXECY:

R A
, ) ,, S STORIA KEMP
/ /O 5 / 9 % Nots 'uLtglll(ce. }e‘of Indiana
= ) ; / y @ iR e & Comfission Nurbar NPO720155
NOTARY SIGNAPURE DA T

IMPROPERLY NOTARIZING s8:DOGEEMENT IS '/
STATE LAW, ANY OCCURRENEE: WHLL BE RI]
APPROPRIATE HORITIES

VIOLATION OF
RTED TO THE

Notal'y Errors & Omissions Insurance [nforimatioi (Ul aliai Curreiy ;,uy] Gl £ oucy Declarations Page)

Nerchonts 5&7&%/4/4' (0. ‘
INS252 743 {
June (9 Zaz(

Insurance Company Name:

Policy Number:

Expiration Date:

1
\

0w



